# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5976379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRETT P. KRULL	01/28/2020
DAWUD H. TAN	01/28/2020
SAURABH BATRA	01/28/2020
BRYAN L. GERHARDT	01/28/2020
STEPHEN M. SANOCKI	02/03/2020

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Innovative Properties Company
Street Address:	P.O. Box 33427
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16797516

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500 Email: rcbode@mmm.com

**Correspondent Name:** 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79768US006
NAME OF SUBMITTER: REBCCA BODE	
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Bode/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/21/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
	·

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**PATENT** REEL: 051891 FRAME: 0635

505929661

source=DeclarationAssignment\_79768US006#page1.tif source=DeclarationAssignment\_79768US006#page2.tif source=DeclarationAssignment\_79768US006#page3.tif source=DeclarationAssignment\_79768US006#page4.tif source=DeclarationAssignment\_79768US006#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051891 FRAME: 0636

Case No:

79768US006

ADHESIVE ARTICLES PERMITTING	DAMAGE FREE REMOVAL
The specification of which:	
is attached hereto;	
was filed on as United States Application No.	
is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on August 24, 2018	PCT/US2018/047864
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be m	ade b <b>y</b> me.
In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PF 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its princip assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invercentinuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of it all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions therefore (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Modown name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applicational conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have becontinuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been mathematical conventions.	ROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the pal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and antion and application, and in and to any division or to any and all improvements in the said invention made that is made during, or within one year after the assexisting or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and of, of the United States of America and countries foreign tells, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its attoms to which such applications are entitled under the nor may be granted thereon or on any divisional, e, or other or further application based in whole or in the and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would de;
I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and ad consideration any further applications, assignments, and docum that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successor and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Pater	ents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, s, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title,

countries; and

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor:			
Brett P. Krull	***	4	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 1/28/20		

Case No:

79768US006

As a below named inventor, I believe application and for which a patent is	ve I am an original invent sought on the invention	lor or an origina entitled:	l joint inventor of a clai	ned invention in the
ADHESIVE A	RTICLES PERMITT	ING DAMAG	E FREE REMOVA	
The specification of which:				
is attached hereto;				للانمدمد
was filed on as United States Application	No.			
⊠ is identified as PC <u>T Internatio</u>			PCT/US2018/047864	
filed on August 2	4, 2018			
The above-identified application was	s made or authorized to b	oe made by me	,	an airean
I hereby acknowledge that any willfufine or imprisonment of not more that In addition, for good and valuable or and do hereby assign and transfer upon the state of the state	an 5 years, or both. onsideration, receipt of w	hich is acknowl	edged, I have agreed to	assign and transfer
3M COMPANY, and a corporation of assigns, the entire right, title, and in continuation (in whole or in part) of by me or made jointly with others (p termination of, my employment with all Letters Patent, reexaminations, rethereto (including the right to apply own name and to claim any priority international conventions, treaties, of continuation (in whole or in part), repart upon the said invention or improhave been by me had this assignment.	terest in and to the said is said application, and in a rovided any such improve 3M COMPANY and any eissues, or extensions the for Letters Patent, Utility in rights for such foreign apport otherwise), which have newal, reexamination, relovements thereon, to be ent and transfer not been	nvention and a nd to any and a ement is made of its existing o ereof, of the Ur Models, or Inve plications to wh been or may b issue, or other of held and enjoy made;	oplication, and in and to il improvements in the siduring, or within one year future subsidiaries), a ited States of America intors' Certificates in for ich such applications a e granted thereon or or or further application bated as fully and exclusive	any division or aid invention made ar after the d in and to any and and countries foreign eign countries in its e entitled under any divisional, sed in whole or in ay as they would
I do further agree for myself and for consideration any further application that may be deemed necessary by and interest as aforesaid and to obt countries; and	ns, assignments, and doo sald Company, its succes	cuments, and to ssors, assigns,	perform such other act and nominees, fully to s	s as I lawfully may, ecure its right, title,
I do hereby authorize and request the granted upon any of the said applicatitle, and interest therein.				
Legal Name of Inventor:				<del>                                     </del>
Dawud H. Tan				
Inventor's Signature:	L.	Date: Ø1 / 28	R/2424	

**PATENT** 

Case No:

79768US006

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an engine inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

ADHESIVE ARTICLES PERMITTING	DAMAGE FREE REMOVAL
he specification of which:	
is altached hereto;	
was filed on as United States Application No.	
is identified as PCT international Application No filed on August 24, 2018	PCT/US2018/047864

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

in addition for good and valuable consideration, recept of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Managoria, its successors and essigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I do nereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor		
was direct and the second second		
Carrente in Carren		
Saurabh Batra		
·······		
Section and a section of the Contract of the C	Tales	
Inventor's Signature	CORES .	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	And the second s	
	~ 3	
	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
	01/28/2020	
	•	
Inventor's Signature		
	**************************************	

PATENT

Case No:

79768US006

AD	HESIVE ARTICLES PERMIT	TING DAMAGE FREE F	REMOVAL
The specification of wh	ich		÷
is attached heret	ο;		*
□ was fited on as United States	Application No.		**************************************
⊠ is identified as Pt filed on	CT International Application No. August 24, 2018	PCT/US20	18/047864
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to	be made by me.	
lin addition, for good an and do hereby assign a 3M COMPANY, and a cassigns, the entire right continuation (in whole oby me or made jointly was termination of, my empail Letters Patent, reexithereto (including the riown name and to claim international convention continuation (in whole opart upon the said inve	hat any wilful false statement made not more than 5 years, or both.  d valuable consideration, receipt of and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATI corporation of Delaware, having its it, title, and interest in and to the saker in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such import in the said of the said	which is acknowledged, I have E PROPERTIES COMPANY rincipal office at Saint Paul, invention and application, are and to any and all improvement is made during, or we offits existing or future substitutes of the United States. Models, or Inventors' Certifications to which such applications to which such apple been or may be granted the issue, or other or further application and enjoyed as fully as	re agreed to assign and transfer Y, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Minnesota, its successors and nd in and to any division or ents in the said invention made ithin one year after the sidiaries), and in and to any and of America and countries foreign cates in foreign countries in its plications are entitled under lereon or on any divisional, plication based in whole or in
consideration any furth that may be deemed no	yself and for my heirs, executors, a er applications, assignments, and d acessary by said Company, its succ id and to obtain or maintain Letters	cuments, and to perform suc issors, assigns, and nomine	ch other acts as I lawfully may, es, fully to secure its right, title,
l do hereby authorize a granted upon any of the tille, and interest therei	nd request the Commissioner of Pa e said applications, to said 3M Innov n.	ents to issue any and all Lett ative Properties Company, a	lers Patent which may be is the assignee of the entire right
Legal Name of Inver Bryan L. Gerhar			
inventor's Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	
Bryan & 9	Chard	1/28/20	***

Case No:

79768US006

AC AC	HESIVE ARTICLES PERMITTING D	AMAGE FREE REMOVAL
The specification of wh	lich:	
is attached here	o;	
was filed on as United States	Application No.	
☑ is identified as P	CT International Application No.	PCT/US2018/047864
filed on	August 24, 2018	
in addition, for good and and do hereby assign a 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire right continuation (in whole oby me or made jointly was termination of, my empall Letters Patent, reexistence (including the right own name and to claim international convention continuation (in whole opart upon the said investigation).	In not more than 5 years, or both.  Indivaluable consideration, receipt of which is and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROI corporation of Delaware, having its principalit, title, and interest in and to the said invention or in part) of said application, and in and to with others (provided any such improvement alloyment with 3M COMPANY and any of its elaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, and to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models any priority rights for such foreign applications, treaties, or otherwise), which have been cor in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or	existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and of the United States of America and countries foreign or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its ons to which such applications are entitled under or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, or other or further application based in whole or in and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any furth that may be deemed no	er applications, assignments, and document ecessary by said Company, its successors, a	istrators, to execute and deliver without further s, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Itility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby authorize a granted upon any of the title, and interest therei	e said applications, to said 3M Innovative Pro	ssue any and all Letters Patent which may be operties Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Legal Name of Inver		
Stephen M. San	ocki	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i

2/3/2020

**PATENT** 

REEL: 051891 FRAME: 0641

**RECORDED: 02/21/2020** 

Inventor's Signature: